

City of Kelowna 1435 Water Street Kelowna, BC V1Y 1J4 250 469-8500 kelowna.ca

## **Council Policy**

City Manager's Attendance at Meetings of the Council

APPROVED September 14, 1970

RESOLUTION: R375/10/04/26 REPLACING: R342/99/04/26; R-1970/09/14 DATE OF LAST REVIEW: April 2010

THAT the City Manager shall only be excluded from attendance at a meeting of the City Council, or of a Committee of the Council, or a meeting of the Council with any person or organization, when the subject matter to be discussed relates to the personal performance or salary of the City Manager.

## **REASON FOR POLICY**

To establish the City Manager's attendance at Council Meetings.

## **LEGISLATIVE AUTHORITY**

Council Resolution.

## PROCEDURE FOR IMPLEMENTATION

NA